
Sample Service

For additional information about selecting your benefits, visit MyBenefits.MyFlorida.com/MyHealth.

Sample Coverage by Health Plans
Choose a plan when you are a new employee, during Open Enrollment, or following a qualifying status change.

Standard HMO
Individual        Family

High Deductible HMO
Individual        Family

$0 $0 $0 $0
Sample Service

Florida Blue Plan Brochure  |  Spanish
SBC: PPO  |  Spanish      HDHP PPO  |  Spanish

Website: FloridaBlue.com/state-employees      Video  |  Spanish

UHC Benefits Guide
SBC: HMO  |  Spanish             HDHP HMO   |  Spanish
Website: WhyUHC.com/Florida      Video  |  Spanish

* Network/Non-Network

$0
$1,500
$9,200

$0
$3,000

$18,400

$1,650
$3,000
$3,000

$3,300
$6,000
$6,000

$40/visit
$100/visit

$250/admission

20% after deductible
20% after deductible
20% after deductible

Preventive-Routine
Specialist Visit 
Emergency Room
Hospital

 Expenses
Deductible
Out-of-Pocket Max.
Global Out-of-Pocket 

Standard HMO
Individual        Family

High Deductible HMO
Individual        FamilySample Service

$0
$1,500
$9,450

$0
$3,000

$18,900

$1,650
$3,000
$3,000

$3,300
$6,000
$6,000

$20/visit
$40/visit

$100/visit
$250/admission

20% after deductible
20% after deductible
20% after deductible
20% after deductible

Preventive-Routine
Specialist Visit 
Emergency Room
Hospital

 Expenses
Deductible
Out-of-Pocket Max.
Global Out-of-Pocket 

Preventive-Routine
Specialist Visit 
Emergency Room
Hospital

 Expenses
Deductible Network
Deductible Non-Net
Global Network 

Sample Service
$0

$40/visit
$100/visit

$250/admission

20% after eligible expense

20% after eligible expense

20% after eligible expense

20% after eligible expense

Preventive-Routine
Specialist Visit 
Emergency Room
Hospital

 Expenses
Deductible
Out-of-Pocket Max.
Global Out-of-Pocket 

CHP Benefits Guide  
SBC: HMO  |  Spanish       HDHP HMO  |  Spanish      

Website: CapitalHealth.com/state 

Aetna Benefits Guide   |  Spanish
Summary of Benefits (SBC): HMO  |  Spanish        HDHP HMO  |  Spanish

Website: AetnaStateofFlorida.com      Video  |  Spanish 

$15/visit
$25/visit

$100/visit: 80/60%*
$250 ded + 20% coins

No copay subject to CYD

No copay subject to CYD

CYD + 20% coinsuran
CYD + 20/40% coins*

$250
$750

$9,200

$500
$1,500

$18,400

$1,650
$2,500
$4,650

$3,300
$5,000
$9,300

Choice HMO
Individual        Family

High Deductible HMO
Individual        Family

Standard PPO
Individual        Family

High Deductible PPO
Individual        Family

NA
$1,500
$9,200

NA
$3,000

$18,400

$1,650
$3,000
$3,000

$3,300
$6,000
$6,000

https://www.mybenefits.myflorida.com/myhealth/health_insurance_plans
https://www.mybenefits.myflorida.com/content/download/169360/file/2025%20PPO%20Plan%20Brochure.pdf
https://www.mybenefits.myflorida.com/content/download/169359/file/2025%20PPO%20Plan%20Brochure%20%28Spanish%29.pdf
https://www.mybenefits.myflorida.com/content/download/169349/file/2025%20PPO%20Standard%20SBC%20%20%5BEnglish%5D.pdf
https://www.mybenefits.myflorida.com/content/download/160565/file/2024PPOStandardSBC%5BEnglish%5D.pdf
https://www.mybenefits.myflorida.com/content/download/169350/file/2025%20PPO%20Standard%20SBC%20%20%5BSpanish%5D.pdf
https://www.mybenefits.myflorida.com/content/download/169347/file/2025%20PPO%20HDHP%20SBC%20%20%5BEnglish%5D.pdf
https://www.mybenefits.myflorida.com/content/download/169348/file/2025%20PPO%20HDHP%20SBC%20%20%5BSpanish%5D.pdf
http://www.floridablue.com/state-employeeshttp://
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=giIwbH_EXeQ&t=73s
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=KjN1gAwvNJY&t=6s
https://www.mybenefits.myflorida.com/content/download/169356/file/UHC%202025%20HMO%20Benefits%20Guide.pdf
https://www.mybenefits.myflorida.com/content/download/169334/file/UHC%202025%20SBC%20HMO%20%28Standard%29.pdf
https://www.mybenefits.myflorida.com/content/download/169333/file/UHC%202025%20SBC%20HMO%20%28Spanish%29.pdf
https://www.mybenefits.myflorida.com/content/download/169332/file/UHC%202025%20HDHP%20SBC%20HMO.pdf
https://www.mybenefits.myflorida.com/content/download/169330/file/UHC%202025%20HDHP%20SBC%20HMO%20%28Spanish%29.pdf
https://www.whyuhc.com/florida
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=smE-AY7WvMY&t=114s
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=-9m4wGz6r14&t=9s
https://www.mybenefits.myflorida.com/content/download/169365/file/2025%20CHP%20HMO%20Benefits%20Guide.pdf
https://www.mybenefits.myflorida.com/content/download/169346/file/2025%20CHP%20HMO%20SBC.pdf
https://www.mybenefits.myflorida.com/content/download/169345/file/2025%20CHP%20HDHP%20HMO%20SBC%20%28Spanish%29.pdf
https://www.mybenefits.myflorida.com/content/download/169344/file/2025%20CHP%20HDHP%20HMO%20SBC.pdf
https://www.mybenefits.myflorida.com/content/download/169345/file/2025%20CHP%20HDHP%20HMO%20SBC%20%28Spanish%29.pdf
https://capitalhealth.com/state
https://www.mybenefits.myflorida.com/content/download/169338/file/2025%20Aetna%20HMO%20Benefits%20Guide.pdf
https://www.mybenefits.myflorida.com/content/download/169337/file/2025%20Aetna%20HMO%20Benefits%20Guide%20%28Spanish%29.pdf
https://www.mybenefits.myflorida.com/content/download/169340/file/2025%20Aetna%20Standard%20HMO%20SBC.pdf
https://www.mybenefits.myflorida.com/content/download/169339/file/2025%20Aetna%20Standard%20HMO%20SBC%20%28Spanish%29.pdf
https://www.mybenefits.myflorida.com/content/download/169335/file/2025%20Aetna%20HDHP%20HMO%20SBC.pdf
https://www.mybenefits.myflorida.com/content/download/169336/file/2025%20Aetna%20HDHP%20HMO%20SBC%20%28Spanish%29.pdf
http://www.aetnastateflorida.com/
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=SW4VywommT4&t=2s
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=erJ-yyV4CfQ&t=2s

