Sample Coverage by Health Plans

Choose a plan when you are a new employee, during Open Enrollment, or following a qualifying status change.

Department of MANAGEMENT SERVICES Division of State Group Insurance		aet						Capital J	LA N"		
	Sample Service	Standard	d HMO Family	High Deduc Individual		Sample Servio		Standard		High Deduct Individual	
		Sample ServiceIndividualPreventive-Routine\$0		Individual Family \$0 \$0		Preventive-Routine		Individual Family \$20/visit		Individual Family 20% after deductible	
	Specialist Visit	\$0 \$0 \$40/visit		20% after deductible		Specialist Visit		\$40/visit		20% after deductible	
	Emergency Room	\$100/visit		20% after deductible		Emergency Room		\$100/visit		20% after deductible	
	Hospital			20% after deductible		Hospital				20% after deductible	
		Expenses				Expenses		<i>+</i>		2070 41001 0	
	Deductible	\$0	\$0	\$1,650	\$3,300	Deductible		\$0	\$0	\$1,650	\$3,300
	Out-of-Pocket Max.	\$1,500	\$3,000	\$3,000	\$6,000	Out-of-Pocket	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		\$3,000	\$3,000	\$6,000
	Global Out-of-Pocket		\$18,400		\$6,000	Global Out-of-	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		\$18,900	\$3,000	\$6,000
	Summary of Benefits (Website: <u>Aetr</u>	a Benefits G (SBC): <u>HMO</u>	S <u>panish</u> a.com <u>Vic</u>	panish HDHP HMO deo Spanish	<u>Spanish</u>	S United Healthcare Choice HMO	BC: <u>HMO</u> <u>S</u> p	<u>oanish</u> :: <u>CapitalHe</u>	ts Guide HDHP HMO ealth.com/st		
Sample Service	Individual Family Indiv	ividual Family Individual Fam		Sample Service		Individual Family Individual		al Farr	nily		
Preventive-Routine	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	pay subject to	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Routine	\$0	20% after eligible expense				
Specialist Visit		pay subject to				\$40/visit	20% after eligible expense				
		visit: 80/60%* CYD + 20% coinsuran		Emergency Room				after eligible expense			
	\$250 ded + 20% coins CYD -	0 ded + 20% coins CYD + 20/40% coins*		Hospital		\$250/admission 20% a		after eligible expense			
Expenses				Expenses		NA NA	64 CEO	, és s	00		
Deductible Network	\$250 \$500 \$1,0			Deductible			\$1,650				
Deductible Non-Net Global Network	\$750 \$1,500 \$2,5			Out-of-Pock		\$1,500 \$3,000			• • • • •		
Global Network \$9,200 \$18,400 \$4,650 \$9,300 * Network/Non-Network Florida Blue Plan Brochure Spanish Spanish SBC: PPO Spanish HDHP PPO Spanish				Global Out-of-Pocket \$9,200 \$18,400 \$3,000 \$6,000 UHC Benefits Guide SBC: HMO Spanish HDHP HMO Spanish Website: WhyUHC com/Elorida - Video Spanish							
Website: FloridaBlue.com/state-employees Video Spanish Website: WhyUHC.com/Florida Video Spanish Video Spanish											

For additional information about selecting your benefits, visit <u>MyBenefits.MyFlorida.com/MyHealth</u>.